

First Responders Honor Wall Application

Application Contact Information

Name:			
Address:			
City, State, Zip Code			
Phone:Email:			
Relationship to Honoree:			
The total cost per plaque is \$285. Please make checks payable to City of El Centro, if paying with cash please bring exact change. Deadline to submit application is September 6, 2024.			
Honoree Engraving Information			
Jane Doe			
El Centro Police Dispatcher 1988-2008			
± 11"			
LINE 1 Honoree Name (First, Middle initial optional, Last)			
LINE 2 Agency Location (circle only one) Brawley Calexico Calipatria El Centro Imperial Holtville Westmorland Imperial County Other			
Name of Imperial County Agency (circle only one) Police Fire EMT Dispatch Sheriff Border Patrol Highway Patrol Other			
LINE 3 Choice of Text			

Eligibility

California Assembly Bill (AB) 1945 defines first responders as "an employee of the state or local public agency who provides emergency response services, including a peace officer, firefighter, paramedic, emergency medical technician, public-safety dispatcher or public-safety telecommunicator. For purposes of this First Responder's Honor Wall, the City of El Centro will expand the eligibility to federal and private employees who meet the requirements as defined in the policy.

An eligible honoree shall have completed their service as a First Responder by one of the following categories:

Retired in good standing - Served a minimum of 15 years as a First Responder; and no less than 50% of their First Responder career shall have served at an agency in the Imperial County; or shall have retired in good standing as a First Responder from an Imperial County agency.

Died while still employed in an eligible position and in good standing - No less than 50% of their First Responder career shall have been served at an agency in the Imperial County.

Died in the line of duty - Shall have served at least 50% of their First Responder career at an agency in the County of Imperial; or died in the line of duty while working for an agency in Imperial County.

Honoree's Eligibility	/ Category:		
Brief work history of First Responder service demonstrating eligibility:			
	, CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF		
PERJURY IHAI II	HE STATEMENTS ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.		
Date	Honoree Signature		
	Print Name		

For Office Use Only				
(Payable to the City of El Centro)				
PAYMENT TOTAL: CASH	CHECK RECEIVED BY:			
Wall Space # Proof of ServiceDescription:	Date Payment received			
Order sent to engraver				
Proof received				
Proof sent to purchaser				
Signed proof received				
Signed proof sent to engraver		-		
Notification of engraving sent to purchaser		-		